Data sheet 6ES7534-7QE00-0AB0
SIMATIC S7-1500, Analog input/output module AI 4x U/I/R/RTD/TC
ST; 4 channels in groups of 4; hardware interrupts; Diagnostics AQ
2x U/I ST; 2 channels in groups of 2; substitute value; Diagnostics
COMMON mode voltage approx. 10 V 16 bit; accuracy 0.3% incl.
push-in front connector, infeed element, shield bracket, shield
terminal
General information
Product type designation AI 4xU/I/RTD/TC /AQ 2xU/I ST
HW functional status FS01
Firmware version V1.0.0
● FW update possible Yes
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
● Measuring range scalable No
● Scalable measured values No
● Adjustment of measuring range No
● Output range scalable No
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated as of
version
V13 / V13.0.2
● STEP 7 configurable/integrated as of version V5.5 SP3 / -
● PROFIBUS as of GSD version/GSD revision V1.0 / V5.1
● PROFINET as of GSD version/GSD revision V2.3 / -
Operating mode
● Oversampling No
6ES7534-7QE00-0AB0 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/9 10/23/2018 © Copyright Siemens
● MSI Yes
● MSO Yes
CiR – Configuration in RUN
Reparameterization possible in RUN Yes
Calibration possible in RUN Yes
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 20.4 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes
Input current
Current consumption, max. 200 mA; with 24 V DC supply
Encoder supply
24 V encoder supply
● Short-circuit protection Yes
● Output current, max. 20 mA; Max. 47 mA per channel for a duration < 10 s
Power
Power available from the backplane bus 0.7 W
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 3.3 W
Analog inputs
Number of analog inputs 4
● For current measurement 4
● For voltage measurement 4
● For resistance/resistance thermometer
measurement
2
● For thermocouple measurement 4
permissible input voltage for voltage input
(destruction limit), max.
28.8 V
permissible input current for current input (destruction
limit), max.
40 mA
Constant measurement current for resistance-type
transmitter, typ.
150 Ohm, 300 Ohm, 600 Ohm, Pt100, Pt200, Ni100: 1.25 mA; 6
000 Ohm, Pt500, Pt1000, Ni1000, LG-Ni1000: 0.625 mA; PTC:
0.472 mA
Technical unit for temperature measurement
adjustable
Yes; °C/°F/K
Analog input with oversampling No
Standardization of measured values No
Input ranges (rated values), voltages
● 0 to +5 V No
6ES7534-7QE00-0AB0 Subject to change without notice
Page 2/9 10/23/2018 © Copyright Siemens